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Schedule of Meetings and Events

All meetings will be held at: District Services Center, 709 Portia Johnson Drive, Duluth, MN 55811

(Unless otherwise noted).

Listening Session Guidelines

The Schedule of Meetings and Events is Subject to Change.

Week of February 17 - February 21, 2025

None

Week of February 24 - February 28, 2025

Tuesday February 25, 2025
Tuesday February 25, 2025
Tuesday February 25, 2025
Thursday February 26, 2025
Week of March 3 - March 7, 2025
Tuesday March 4, 2025
Thursday March 6, 2025
Week of March 10 - March 14, 2025
Monday March 10, 2025
Thursday March 13, 2025
Thursday March 13, 2025

4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

CTE Showcase

School Board Listening Session

Regular School Board Meeting*

Parent Advisory Council on Special Education

Monthly Committee of the Whole

Education Equity Advisory Committee (EEAC)

HR/Business Services Committee
Policy Committee
Head Start Parent Policy Council

Lowell Elementary School
2000 Rice Lake Rd.

*If a Regular School Board meeting is canceled and cannot be held on the regularly scheduled date listed
above, due to weather or unforeseen circumstances, it will be held the very next day at the same time and

location.

Office of the Superintendent
February 14, 2025


https://isd709org.finalsite.com/fs/resource-manager/view/1ffba8d0-499e-49da-9fc1-76f490694e11

