

Schedule of Meetings and Events

All meetings will be held at: **District Services Center, 709 Portia Johnson Drive, Duluth, MN 55811** *(Unless otherwise noted).*

Listening Session Guidelines

The Schedule of Meetings and Events is Subject to Change.

Week of February 17 - February 21, 2025

None

<u>Week of February 24 - February 28, 2025</u>			
Tuesday	February 25, 2025	4:30 p.m.	CTE Showcase
Tuesday	February 25, 2025	5:30 p.m 6:15 p.m.	School Board Listening Session
Tuesday	February 25, 2025	6:30 p.m.	Regular School Board Meeting*
Thursday	February 26, 2025	4:00 p.m.	Parent Advisory Council on Special Education
Week of March 3 - March 7, 2025			
Tuesday	March 4, 2025	4:30 p.m.	Monthly Committee of the Whole
Thursday	March 6, 2025	6:00 p.m.	Education Equity Advisory Committee (EEAC)
Week of March 10 - March 14, 2025			
Monday	March 10, 2025	4:30 p.m.	HR/Business Services Committee
Thursday	March 13, 2025	3:30 p.m.	Policy Committee
Thursday	March 13, 2025	5:30 p.m.	Head Start Parent Policy Council Lowell Elementary School 2000 Rice Lake Rd.

*If a Regular School Board meeting is canceled and cannot be held on the regularly scheduled date listed above, due to weather or unforeseen circumstances, it will be held the very next day at the same time and location.

Office of the Superintendent February 14, 2025